

ICTR-00-55B-PT

23-02-2009
(1338 - 1337)

1338

A



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before Judges: Khalida Rachid Khan, presiding

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Date: 23 February 2009

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

ILDEPHONSE HATEGEKIMANA

Case No. ICTR-00-55B-PT

1 2009 FEB 23 1P 12: 28
JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVE
RECEIVED
23/02/2009

SCHEDULING ORDER

Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutor:

William Egbe
Peter Tafah
Sulaiman Khan
Adama Niane

For the Accused:

A.R. Dovi
Ata-Quam-Dovi-Avouyi

THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA (“Tribunal”),

SITTING as Trial Chamber III, composed of Judge Khalida Rachid Khan (“Chamber”), pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”);

CONSIDERING the submissions by the Parties at the Status Conference held on 28 January 2009 regarding their respective states of readiness to proceed to trial;

THE CHAMBER

HEREBY ORDERS that the trial shall commence on 16 March 2009 and shall proceed as follows:

- (I) The Prosecutor’s case shall run from 16 March to 10 April 2009, including time for cross-examination of Prosecution witnesses by the Defence;
- (II) The Defence case shall run from 8 June to 3 July 2009, including time for cross-examination of Defence witnesses by the Prosecutor.

Arusha 23 February 2009



Khalida Rachid Khan
Presiding Judge
[Seal of the Tribunal]



¹ Prosecutor v. Hategkimana, Case No. ICTR-00-55B-PT (“Hategkimana”), T. 28 February 2009.